DMC and DCC are combined receivers and filter
driers for use in small hermetic refrigeration
systems.
Under operating conditions where the condenser
cannot contain the total quantity of refrigerant, a
receiver might be necessary.
This extra receiver capacity can be provided by
using a DCC or a DMC combined receiver and

Technical data
and capacities
Type codes
Type Codes Description
Filter drier D Drier
Solid core
M 100% Molecular Sieve core
C 80% Molecular Sieve / 20% activated alumina
Application C Combined filter drier/receiver
Filter housing volume (approx.)
04 4 in.3
07 7 in.3
20 20 in.3
40 40 in.3
Solid core size
03 3 in.3
16 16 in.3
Connection
(filter connection in 1/8 of an inch increments)
2 1⁄4 in. / 6 mm
3 3⁄8 in. / 10 mm
4 1⁄2 in. / 12 mm
Connection type s Solder connection (cu-plated steel connectors)
Example for type codes
D M C 20 03 2 s
Fi
lte